KATHERINE K. YUNKER kyunker@mcbrayerfirm.com www.mcbrayerfirm.com



201 E. MAIN ST., STE. 900 LEXINGTON, KY 40507 859.231.8780 x1137

July 31, 2021

Linda C. Bridwell, Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40602

Re: PSC Case No. 2016-00059 (An Inquiry into the State USF); Read1st and letter filing per 7/22/21 Order

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Telrite Corporation d/b/a Life Wireless hereby submits this letter for electronic filing in this case, serving both as the Read1st introductory file and the letter-filing mandated by the Commission in its Order entered July 22, 2021. The information requested by the Commission in that Order is provided on the subsequent page of this letter.

In reliance on the Commission's Order entered July 22, 2021, in Case No. 2020-00085, granting a universal , permanent deviation from the paper-filing requirement, counsel will not file one copy of this letter-filing with the Commission in paper medium, either within two (2) business days days per 807 KAR 5:001 § 8(12)(a)(2) or within 30 days of the lifting of the state of emergency per the 3/24/2020 Order in Case No. 2020-00085. In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001 § 8(7), filing counsel certifies that the electronically filed document is a true representation of the same document (if any) to be filed in paper medium, that all materials in the paper document (if any) are included in the electronic filing, and that no party has been excused from electronic filing procedures or participation in electronic service.

Sincerely,

/s/ Katherine K. Yunker

Katherine K. Yunker

## **Details**

(required by 7/22/21 Order in Ky PSC Case No. 2016-00059)

## Telrite Corporation d/b/a Life Wireless

## EBB Lifeline Service Plan

EBB offering approved by USAC	Collect from Federal Lifeline Fund first	Collect from EBB Program second	Collect from KUSF last	Remaining
\$60.00 — unlimited voice & text, <i>plus</i> 30 GB data	\$9.25	\$50.00	\$0.75	\$0.00

## Notes:

- •The Company will continue to offer the existing Lifeline-only plan for non-EBB customers (unlimited talk/text and 4.5 GB data per month) and to seek KUSF support therefor.
- •The EBB is a temporary program operated by the Federal Communications Commission (FCC) that provides discounts on monthly broadband Internet access service and certain connected devices. An eligible household is limited to one monthly service discount and one device discount the EBB monthly service and device discounts are non-transferrable. Lifeline plans and benefits may be maintained without enrolling in the EBB Program. EBB Program benefits may be obtained from any participating provider. The monthly service benefit may be transferred to another provider at any time.